

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13498/2018

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA.... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Mr. Shashi
Mathews, Mr. Vipin Upadhyay and
Mr. Vasu Nigam, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Sr. Standing
counsel with Mr. Ankit Singh, Adv.
for R-2 & 3 .

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **19.02.2020**

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Let the same be filed positively within the next eight weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
2. List on 21.09.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2020

Pallavi