



\$~48 to 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13137/2018

(48) SISTEMA SHYAM TELESERVICES LIMITEDPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 687/2019

(49) TV TODAY NETWORK LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 13498/2018 and CM APPLs.36691/2022

(50) CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 1975/2019 and CM APPLs.23690/2023, 23804/2023

(51) INDIABULLS REAL ESTATE LIMITED & ORS.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 1976/2019

(52) SEPSET REAL ESTATE, THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
SIGNATORY MR. RAJENDRAN

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:



+ W.P.(C) 2135/2019
(53) M/S INDIABULLS PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Petitioners

Through:
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 6052/2019
(54) M/S CORNING TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through:
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 6091/2019
(55) HONDA SIEL POWER PRODUCTS LTD.Petitioner

Through:
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 11794/2019 and CM APPLs.48375/2019, 18556/2024
(56) M/S TATA TELESERVICES LIMITEDPetitioner

Through:
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through:

Presence:

Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC in Item Nos.48, 51, 54.

Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI in Item No.49.

Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC and Mr. T. Hari Hara Sudhan, Adv. for UOI.

Mr. Vijay Joshi and Mr. Shubham Chaturvedi, Advs. for UOI in Item No.52.

Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia and Mr. Abhay Singh, Advs. for R-1/UOI in Item Nos.48, 51 and 53.

Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Deepak Thackur, Mr. Rishabh Mishra and Ms. Akanksha, Advs. for petitioners in Item Nos.48, 49, 54, 55 and 56.



Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Ms. Ishitia Farsaiya and Ms. Vanshika Taneja, Advs. for petitioner in Item No.50.

Mr. Kishore Kunal and Ms. Anita Prakash, Advs. for petitioner in Item Nos.51 to 53.

Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC and Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Adv. for UOI in Item Nos.54 and 55.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Sr. SC along with Mr. Samyak Jain, Ms. Drishti Saraf and Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Advs. for respondent in Item No.52.

Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Sr. SC along with Ms. Nishtha Mittal, Ms. Apurva Singh and Mr. K.S. Mary Jonet, Advs. for R-2 and 3 in Item Nos.53.

Mr. Arihant Tater, Adv. for petitioner in Item No.56.

Mr. Ravi Prakash and Mr. Nitish Pande, Advs. for UOI in Item No.56.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **11.09.2024**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. List for further proceedings on 22.10.2024 at 02.30 PM.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/cl