



\$~55 to 63

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13137/2018

SISTEMA SHYAM TELESERVICES LIMITED .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Deepak Thackur, Mr. Rishabh Mishra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Advocate. Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj CGSC with Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocate with UOI

56

+ W.P.(C) 687/2019

TV TODAY NETWORK LIMITED .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Deepak Thackur, Mr. Rishabh Mishra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents

Through:

57

+ W.P.(C) 13498/2018 & CM APPL. 36691/2022

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA .....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents



Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing Counsel alongwith Ms. Suhani Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur, Advs.

58

+ W.P.(C) 1975/2019, CM APPL. 23690/2023 & CM APPL. 23804/2023

INDIABULLS REAL ESTATE LIMITED & ORS. ....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kishore Kunal, Ms. Ankita Prakash, and Mr. Anuj Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

59

+ W.P.(C) 1976/2019

SEPSET REAL ESTATE THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY MR. RAJENDRAN ....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Monica Benjamin, SSC  
Mr. Vijay Joshi CGSC.

60

+ W.P.(C) 2135/2019

M/S INDIABULLS PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED  
& ANR. ....Petitioners

Through:

versus



UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC, Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Advocate.  
Ms AnushreeNarain, Sr. Standing Counsel with Mr. NamanChoula and Mr. YamitJetley, Advocate

61

+ W.P.(C) 6052/2019

M/S CORNING TECHNOLOGIES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Deepak Thackur, Mr. Rishabh Mishra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Advocate.  
Dr. Monika Arora (CGSC) with Mr. SubhrdeepSaha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Ms. Anamika Thakur, Mr. Abhinav Verma, Advocates

62

+ W.P.(C) 6091/2019

HONDA SIEL POWER PRODUCTS LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Deepak Thackur, Mr. Rishabh Mishra and Ms. AakanshaWadhvani, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Dr. Monika Arora (CGSC) with Mr. SubhrdeepSaha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Ms. Anamika Thakur, Mr. Abhinav



Verma, Advocates

63

+ W.P.(C) 11794/2019 & CM APPL. 48375/2019

M/S TATA TELESERVICES LIMITED .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Mr. Arihant  
Tater and Mr. Ajitesh Dayal Singh,  
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

%

**ORDER**  
**14.05.2026**

List on 01<sup>st</sup> September, 2026.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**MAY 14, 2026/sky**